Marathon

Available sizes: 115 gal | 260 gal | 500 gal

Marathon'’s under fired hot tack sprayers provide a fast and reliable means of heating and applying
solvent based emulsions, tack coats and asphalt cement. Our units are capable of heating a large
volume of material on a steady basis and offer many operator friendly features and options.

— FEATURES

Manufactured with 10 GA steel for a long service life.

» 1" Ceramic blanket insulation added to retain heat.

« Units come equipped with a large 18" x 26" reverse-load, anti-splash lid for operator safety.
« Electric brakes and breakaway kits come standard on all trailer mounted equipment.

« Low profile for safe and easy loading and towing.

» Diesel heating system (available on 260gal and 500gal models only)




— SPECS

Models

Shipping Weight

Dimensions
Overall Length

Overall Width
Overall Height

Loading Height

Material Capacity

Burner

Suspension

Axle(s)
Capacity

Tires

KEB115PT

1,315 Ibs (596 kg)

158"
54"
68"

52"

115 gal (435 L)

(1) 410,000 BTU
vapour propane

Single
3,500 Ibs (1,591 kg)
(2) 205/75/R15

KEB260PT

2,839 Ibs (1,288 kg)

192"
80"
70"

52"

260 gal (983 L)

(1) 410,000 BTU
vapour propane

Single
5,200 Ibs (2,363 kg)
(2) 225/75/R15

All “KEB” models maximum operating temperature is 320°F

KEBS5S00PT

3,589 Ibs (1,627 kg)

224"
90"
70"

52"

500 gal (1,892 L)

(1) 410,000 BTU
vapour propane

Tandem
10,400 Ibs (4,718 kg)
(4) 225/75/R15

— OPTIONS

Power spray system with 5hp engine and flushing tank

Digital automatic temperature control system (standard on diesel models)

« Diesel fired with automatic temperature control system (260 gal and 500 gal models only)
« 12 gallon recovery tank

« Hydraulic surge brakes

« Amber strobe light

« Flashing arrow stick with LED arrow ends

« Spare tire and rim mounted




