

UNDER FIRED HOT TACK KETTLES



KEB115PT

Available sizes: 115 gal | 260 gal | 500 gal

Marathon's under fired hot tack sprayers provide a fast and reliable means of heating and applying solvent based emulsions, tack coats and asphalt cement. Our units are capable of heating a large volume of material on a steady basis and offer many operator friendly features and options.

FEATURES

- Manufactured with 10 GA steel for a long service life.
- 1" Ceramic blanket insulation added to retain heat.
- Units come equipped with a large 18" x 26" reverse-load, anti-splash lid for operator safety.
- Electric brakes and breakaway kits come standard on all trailer mounted equipment.
- Low profile for safe and easy loading and towing.
- Diesel heating system (available on 260gal and 500gal models only)

SPECS

All "KEB" models maximum operating temperature is 320°F

Models	KEB115PT	KEB260PT	KEB500PT
Shipping Weight	1,315 lbs (596 kg)	2,839 lbs (1,288 kg)	3,589 lbs (1,627 kg)
Dimensions			
Overall Length	158"	192"	224"
Overall Width	54"	80″	90"
Overall Height	68"	70"	70"
Loading Height	52"	52"	52"
Material Capacity	115 gal (435 L)	260 gal (983 L)	500 gal (1,892 L)
Burner	(1) 410,000 BTU vapour propane	(1) 410,000 BTU vapour propane	(1) 410,000 BTU vapour propane
Suspension			
Axle(s)	Single	Single	Tandem
Capacity	3,500 lbs (1,591 kg)	5,200 lbs (2,363 kg)	10,400 lbs (4,718 kg)
Tires	(2) 205/75/R15	(2) 225/75/R15	(4) 225/75/R15

OPTIONS

- Power spray system with 5hp engine and flushing tank
- Digital automatic temperature control system (standard on diesel models)
- Diesel fired with automatic temperature control system (260 gal and 500 gal models only)
- 12 gallon recovery tank
- Hydraulic surge brakes
- Amber strobe light
- Flashing arrow stick with LED arrow ends
- Spare tire and rim mounted